
Saturday 16 September 6.00 pm Volunteer Please

Sunday 17 September 8.30 am Carol Mee

10.30 am Rebecca Hickman

Saturday 23 September 6.00 pm Simon Nixon

Sunday 24 September 8.30 am Paula Winstanley

10.30 am John Myers

Saturday 30 September 6.00 pm Damian Winstanley

Sunday 1 October 8.30 am Ruth Brown

10.30 am Joanne Whitworth

Saturday 7 October 6.00 pm Matt Martyniak

Sunday 8 October 8.30 am Carol Mee

10.30 am Anne Finch

Saturday 14 October 6.00 pm Volunteer Please

Sunday 15 October 8.30 am Paula Winstanley

10.30 am Niamh Everett

Saturday 21 October 6.00 pm Simon Nixon

Sunday 22 October 8.30 am Ruth Brown

10.30 am Rebecca Hickman

Saturday 28 October 6.00 pm Volunteer Please

Sunday 29 October 8.30 am Carol Mee

10.30 am John Myers

Saturday 4 November 6.00 pm Matt Martyniak

Sunday 5 November 8.30 am Paula Winstanley

10.30 am Joanne Whitworth

Saturday 11 November 6.00 pm Damian Winstanley

Sunday 12 November 8.30 am Ruth Brown

10.30 am Anne Finch

Saturday 18 November 6.00 pm Simon Nixon

Sunday 19 November 8.30 am Carol Mee

10.30 am Niamh Everett

Saturday 25 November 6.00 pm Volunteer Please

Sunday 26 November 8.30 am Paula Winstanley

10.30 am Rebecca Hickman

Saturday 2 December 6.00 pm Matt Martyniak

Sunday 3 December 8.30 am Ruth Brown

10.30 am John Myers

Saturday 9 December 6.00 pm Simon Nixon

Sunday 10 December 8.30 am Carol Mee

10.30 am Joanne Whitworth

Saturday 16 December 6.00 pm Volunteer Please

Sunday 17 December 8.30 am Paula Winstanley

10.30 am Anne Finch

Saturday 23 December 6.00 pm Damian Winstanley

Sunday 24 December 8.30 am Ruth Brown

10.30 am Niamh Everett

Saturday 30 December 6.00 pm Simon Nixon

READERS ROTA  SEPTEMBER 2017 - Updated 12/09/17



Sunday 31 December 8.30 am Carol Mee

10.30 am Rebecca Hickman

Saturday 6 January 6.00 pm Matt Martyniak

Sunday 7 January 8.30 am Paula Winstanley

10.30 am John Myers

Saturday 13 January 6.00 pm Volunteer Please

Sunday 14 January 8.30 am Ruth Brown

10.30 am Joanne Whitworth


